COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC) SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL) SURCHARGE MECHANISM OF KENTUCKY POWER) COMPANY FOR THE SIX-MONTH BILLING PERIOD) ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018)

CASE NO. 2019-00140

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Commission Staff's First Request for Information (Staff's First Request) to

Kentucky Power Company (Kentucky Power), Item 6, inadvertently stated October 31,

2017, as the date for which Kentucky Power should provide the 12-month average

residential customer's monthly usage. The first sentence of Staff's First Request, Item 6,

should be deleted and replaced with the following sentence:

Provide the 12-month average residential customer's monthly usage as of October 31, 2018.

wer R. Runo

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED MAY 1 7 2019

cc: Parties of Record

*Amy J Elliott Kentucky Power Company 855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Ashland, KY 41101

*Kentucky Power Company 855 Central Avenue, Suite 200 Ashland, KY 41101

*Kenneth J Gish, Jr. Stites & Harbison 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*Honorable Mark R Overstreet Attorney at Law Stites & Harbison 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40602-0634